ORDINANCE

of the

Township of Belleville, N. J.

018+2 1.10.22

3674

Approved as to Form and Legality  Township Attorney	Factual contents certified to by
Mayor Mark-Minichini, Police Chief Council Member	Presents the following Ordinance
Council Member	Moved for the adoption of the Ordinance
Seconded by Council Member	

"AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BELLEVILLE, CHAPTER 8-2.2 ENTITLED PARKING PROHIBITED AT ALL TIMES ON CERTAIN

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BELLEVILLE, NEW JERSEY:

Section I: THAT Section 8-2.2, Schedule I, of the entitled ordinance is hereby amended by ADDING the following location:

NAME OF STREET

SIDE

**LOCATION** 

Wilson Place

South

Beginning at a point 685' west of the

s/w apex of Wilson Place/Union Avenue and continuing to a point 37' west thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED, this ordinance shall take effect upon final passage and publication according to the law.

MOTION BY COUNCILMENTER: COTARELLI SECONDED BY COUNCILMENBER: ROVELL

Adopted by the M	unicipal Co	ouncil e	of the T	ownshi	p of Belleville, N. J. — Date				
RECORD OF VOTE -									
COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	N.V.	AB,	COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	N.V.	AB
COZZARELLI .	Yan				NOTARI	X			
DE PEÑA	*				ROVELL	X			<del>                                     </del>
GRAZIANO	- Jan	i			STRUMOLO BURKE		·	1	750
MELHAM	×					<u> </u>		<b>1</b>	

Adopted on first reading at a meeting of the Municipal Council of the Township of Belleville, N. J. on . .

Adopted on second reading and final passage on . . . . . . . . . . . . . after public hearing.

This Ordinance when adopted must remain in the custody of the Municipal Clerk. Certified copies are available.

.14.20232nd Reading

ORDINANCE

Ordinance No. 03-23 $01R^{\pm}2 \cdot 1.10.22$ 

of the

Township of Belleville, N. J.

Approved as to Form and Legality

and Final Passage

Factual contents certified to by

	49
Township Attorney	Title
Mayor Mark Minichini, Police Chief Council Member	.Presents the following Ordinance
Council Member	Moved for the adoption of the Ordinance
Seconded by Council Member	

"AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BELLEVILLE, CHAPTER 8-2.2 ENTITLED PARKING PROHIBITED AT ALL TIMES ON CERTAIN STREETS"

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BELLEVILLE, NEW JERSEY:

Section I: THAT Section 8-2.2, Schedule I, of the entitled ordinance is hereby amended by **ADDING** the following location:

**NAME OF STREET** 

SIDE

LOCATION

Wilson Place

South

Beginning at a point 685' west of the s/w apex of Wilson Place/Union Avenue and continuing to a point 37' west thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED, this ordinance shall take effect upon final passage and publication according to the law.

MOTION BY COUNCIL MERES. COZZARELLI SECONDED BY COUNCIL METBER: GRAZIANO ADOPTION 2/14/23

RECORD OF VOTE									
COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	N.V.	AB.	COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	N.V.	AB.
COZZARELLI	X				NOTARI				X
DE PEÑA	X				ROVELL				×
GRAZIANO	X				STRUMOLO BURKE				X
MELHAM	×								
					STRUMOLO BURKE				

Adopted on second reading and final passage on ... 2-/... 12023... after public hearing.

Certified to by me this ... 15.3... day of ... FEBRUARY, ... 20.23...

This Ordinance when adopted must remain in the custody of the Municipal Clerk. Certified copies are available.